16-0852

Resolution approving additional funds for the Reconstruction of 13th Street from Badger Street North to Dead End.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse approved a Developer's Agreement with Aguilera, LLC (Resolution 15-0287);

WHEREAS, in said Developer's Agreement the City committed to \$251,783.30 of cost to pay for relocating the street and utilities for the project,

WHEREAS, the project has been completed at a final cost of \$228,979.64,

WHEREAS, not enough money was appropriated in the contractor award Resolution 15-0550 to pay for all the completed work,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse to appropriate the following funds to pay the contractor;

Sanitary Sewer Utility\$2,000.00Storm Sewer Utility\$12,000.00Reserve Account2016-A Promissory Notes (Streets)\$12,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Finance Director and City Engineer are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 13, 2016.

leri Fehrhi

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin